OFFICERS - DIRECTORS
2009 - 2010

PRESIDENT

Bill Gordon
Rotary Club of West Carrollton

PRESIDENT-ELECT

Charlie Campbell
Rotary Club of Dayton

VICE PRESIDENTS

Jim Snyder
Optimist Club of New Carlisle
Rotary Club of New Carlisle

Margaret Barclay
Optimist Club of Centerville-Noon

Alexander Scholp
TA-WA-SI

Tony Massoud
Civitan Club

Belinda Huffman
Altrusa Club

Roger Wanamaker
AMBUCS-South Dayton Chapter

SECRETARY

Terrelia Young Ogletree
Twentig Inc.

TREASURER

Barbara Layne
Optimist Club of Riverdale

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT

Jack Akerman
Optimist Club of Dorwood-Kettering

| Sarah Frank

OFFICIAL BULLETIN OFTHE PRESIDENTS CLUB
DAYTON, OHIO

Next Meeting:
Monday-November 2, 2009 11:45am

' Masonic Temple, lower level (525 Riverview Ave.) Across the

street from the Dayton Art Institute, buffet lunch-$10.00.
Meeting follows at 12:15pm. Finish before 1:00pm. Board
meeting immediately following.

| What a great start for the Presidents Club 77® year! We

honored Dan Sadlier, our 59® Citizen Legion of Honor recipient.
A special thank you to Bob Leibold, Phil Parker, our sponsors,
Presidents Club members, Millie and Marcia, for making this
event one to remember. A special thanks to Jack Akerman for

| his leadership to the Presidents Club, serving as President this

past year.

A special welcome to our President-Elect (Charlie Campbell)

. and Vice-President (Belinda Huffman) for starting their journey

on the board this year.

Please take advantage of the opportunities that the Presidents
Club offers, the monthly meetings to network with other clubs,
promote your club events, hear outstanding speakers and enjoy
the company of other service club members.

S Minute Speakers

St. Jude’s Research Hospital
888-493-2883

Candis Pees Human Race
Wpees61985@aol.com 937-298-0788

Sarah.Frank@stjude.org

| See you at our meeting, November 2, 2009!

Respectively Submitted,

Bill Gordon, President

A charitable and educational 501(c)3 organization EIN 31-0962355
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Cheryl Steele
Charlie Shoemaker
Patricia Rau

Ken Wade

Sgt. Kurt Althouse
Judge Anthony Capizzi
Tom Green

Jan Lepore-Jentleson
Gerry Deer

Noreen Willhelm
Mike Earl

Jeff Wiebler
Deborah Samic
Tom Shepherd
Tracy Thompson
Mary Jo Sellers
Steve Grove

Joe MacGowan
Taryn Ward

Sham Reddy

Mark Floro

David Smith

Don McClain
Karen Carter
Marne Baltes
Maureen Patterson
Mike Barnhart

Al Hounshel

Ron Kaplan

Kirk Bass

Det. Maralou Phillips
Fr. John Putka
Steve Guib

Debbie Angeles
Kathy Rearick
Anna Marty

Betty Smith

TOP RATED
PROGRAMS

“Fire Safety For Children”

“Five Rivers Metro Parks”

“The Learning Tree”

“Boy Scouts of America”

“Civilian Volunteer Program”
“Reclaiming Futures”

“General Motors”

“East End Community Center Strategic Plan”
“The State of the Media”

“City Folk Festival”

“Vietman Veterans Restoration Project”
“Operates a Diversified Ag Business”
“A Kid Again”

“Montgomery County”

“Pre-plan Funeral Arrangements”
“Faces and Facets”

“From Cargill, Inc. of Sidney”
“Exercise Physiologist”

“The Ducks Are Back”

“Ohio Investor Association”
“Centerville School Playground”
“Community Blood Center/Tissue Center”
“Stroke Awareness”

“Over-coming Adversity”

“River of Hope Ranch”

“Dayton Development Coalition”
“AARP Real Choices”

“History of the Packard Automobile”
“Reel Stuff Film Festival of Aviation”
“Bass Blades” the making of throwing knives”
“Dayton Police role at CareHouse
“Analysis of the Presidential Vote”
“Agape”

“Dayton Metro Parks”

“Goodwill Easter Seals”

“Goodwill Easter Seals MV”

“WORDS Radio”

PRESIDENTS CLUB VALUE TO SERVICE CLUBS

Jack Akerman - 298-3525
Tony Massoud — 274-1319
Margaret Barclay — 885-7898

614-668-5788
277-5300
866-8650
278-4825
225-4217
496-6600
205-4870
259-1898
902-4857
223-3655x3006
433-5363
937-423-4065
427-8700
910-7466
235-1000
528-6330
937-497-4372
937-432-9244
233-1230
545-0822
626-5406
451-3253
312—145
299-6313
728-3397
222-4422
438-5995
835-3595
256-0944x16
374-2465
512-1687

439-4406
275-7275

258-0429
461-4800
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PRESIDENT

Bill Gordon
Rotary Club of West Carrollton

PRESIDENT-ELECT

Charlie Campbell
Rotary Club of Dayton

VICE PRESIDENTS

Jim Snyder
Optimist Club of New Carlisle
Rotary Club of New Carlisle

Margaret Barclay
Optimist Club of Centerville-Noon

Alexander Scholp
TA-WA-SI

Tony Massoud
Civitan Club

Belinda Huffman
Altrusa Club

Roger Wanamaker
AMBUCS-South Dayton Chapter

SECRETARY

Terrelia Young Ogletree
Twentig Inc

TREASURER

Barbara Layne
Optimist Club of Riverdale

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT

Jack Akerman
Optimist Club of Dorwood-Kettering

The Pussidents Clubs

OFFICIAL BULLETIN OFTHE PRESIDENTS CLUB
DAYTON, GHIO

Next Meeting:

Monday-December 7, 2009 11:45am

Masonic Temple, lower level (525 Riverview Ave.) Across the
street from the Dayton Art Institute, buffet lunch-$10.00.
Meeting follows at 12:15pm. Finish before 1:00pm. Board
meeting immediately following.

Welcome to the West Carrollton Lions Club — Our 1* new
member club for 2009/2010 West Carrollton Lions Club was
chartered in April 1947 and has served the West Carrollton
area for sixty-two years. Dave Howard is President (859-
3343), Margarette Radabaugh, Secretary (847-2274), Gene
Carl -, Treasurer 435-0226), Club Reps: Jim Napper (859-
4032 and Paul Figgins (434-0259). Hope to see you soon at
our monthly meetings.

S Minute Speakers

This month will be like a child waiting for Christmas
morning. You will have to come to the meeting to see/hear
who our speakers will be this month.

NEXT MEETING: Our first meeting of 2010 will be January
4,2010. Please plan to attend and help us start the New Year
on a positive note.

HAPPY HOLIDAYS FROM THE PRESIDENTS CLUB
BOARD OF DIRECTORS.

Respectively Submitted,

Bill Gordon, President

A charitable and educational 501(c)3 organization EIN 81-0962355
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Sarah Frank
Candis Pees
Cheryl Steele
Charlie Shoemaker
Patricia Rau

Ken Wade

Sgt. Kurt Althouse
Judge Anthony Capizzi
Tom Green

Jan Lepore-Jentleson
Gerry Deer
Noreen Willhelm
Mike Earl

Jeff Wiebler
Deborah Samic
Tom Shepherd
Tracy Thompson
Mary Jo Sellers
Steve Grove

Joe MacGowan
Taryn Ward

Sham Reddy

Mark Floro

David Smith

Don McClain
Karen Carter
Marne Baltes
Maureen Patterson
Mike Barnhart

Al Hounshel

Ron Kaplan

Kirk Bass

Det. Maralou Phillips
Fr. John Putka
Steve Guib

Debbie Angeles
Kathy Rearick

TOP RATED

PROGRAMS
“St. Jude’s Research Hospital” 888-492-2883
“Human Race” 298-0788
“Fire Safety For Children” 614-668-5788
“Five Rivers Metro Parks” 277-5300
“The Learning Tree” 866-8650
“Boy Scouts of America” 278-4825
“Civilian Volunteer Program” 225-4217
“Reclaiming Futures” 496-6600
“General Motors” 205-4870
“East End Community Center Strategic Plan” 259-1898
“The State of the Media” 902-4857
“City Folk Festival” 223-3655x3006
“Vietman Veterans Restoration Project” 433-5363
“Operates a Diversified Ag Business” 937-423-4065
“A Kid Again” 427-8700
“Montgomery County” 910-7466
“Pre-plan Funeral Arrangements” 235-1000
“Faces and Facets” 528-6330
“From Cargill, Inc. of Sidney” 937-497-4372
“Exercise Physiologist” 937-432-9244
“The Ducks Are Back” 233-1230
“Ohio Investor Association” 545-0822
“Centerville School Playground” 626-5406
“Community Blood Center/Tissue Center” 451-3253
“Stroke Awareness” 312—145
“Over-coming Adversity” 299-6313
“River of Hope Ranch” 728-3397
“Dayton Development Coalition” 222-4422
“AARP Real Choices” 438-5995
“History of the Packard Automobile” 835-3595
“Reel Stuff Film Festival of Aviation” 256-0944x16
“Bass Blades” the making of throwing knives” 374-2465
“Dayton Police role at CareHouse 512-1687
“Analysis of the Presidential Vote”
“Agape” 439-4406
“Dayton Metro Parks” 275-7275
“Goodwill Easter Seals”

PRESIDENTS CLUB VALUE TO SERVICE CLUBS

Jack Akerman — 298-3525
Tony Massoud — 274-1319
Margaret Barclay — 885-7898



